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QM 293 -1 Akins, Prenk L. ist Ind. '
War neparbmntgl QiG0, Veshington, Pebruary 14, 1939, - To The
Ganeral &

Adjutant

l. Fhotostatio ocoples of evidente on file in this office -
to prove Migs Eatherine Aking stood in loco parentis to the
lateFrankL.Akmaprlortohieenlimminbhe sarvice and
wag thus entitled to make the pilgrimags of mothers and widowa to
the cemeterics in Burope, are loged. ’

For The Quartermastor Genaral;

JCHN T. HARRIS,
0010331, Q. M, Gorpa,
Agsigtant .
Incla, <
Fhotogtats
Pribesl



MCT: rbb 1=208
AG 201 Akins, Frank L,

February 8, 1939
Pilligrimage to Prance.

The Quartermaster General.

1, There has been received in this office an application for
adjusted compensation from Miss Katherine M, Akins of Seaside Heights,
New Jersey, who claims to have stood in place of a mother to her
brother, Frank L, Akins, Army serial number 1,245,929, who was killed
in action on August 12, 1918, while a corporal in Goq:m M. 111th
Infantry, It has been stated that Miss Akins was permitted to partieci-
nate in the Pilgrimage to France to visit the grave of the above
mentioned former soldier,

2. It is requested that this offies be furnished photostatic
copies of the evidence regarding her relationship to the veteran which
was submitted to the office of The Quartermaster General in connection

with her application for participation in the pilgrimage in question.

By order of the Secretary of War:

Ad jutant Geneml : _\1, )
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Pennsylvania

GOLD STAR MOTHERS PILGRINAGH

S+S+ROOSEVSLT,JUNE 24,1931

Philadelp’hia County

Names Miss Katherine Akins (H-3)
Addresss 1514 No.Robinson St.,West Philadelphia,Pas
Routez Pehnsylva.nia R.R. to New York,N,Y,

-

Lv.Philadelphia(Broad St.stationgi‘rain No.204 8,00 A.M.,June 22
Ar.New York{Pennsylvania Station 10.00 A.M,June 22

Accommodationss Parlor Car Seat from Philadelphia,Pa. to New York,N;Y.

Elapsed Timeg 2 Hours




-
New Jersey
GOLD STAR MOTHERS PILGRIMAGES
S «5+ROOSEVELT, JUNE 24,1931

Ocean County

Name ¢ Miss Kadherine Akins  (H-3) / /.
Addresss C/O C+Cod-Ain ;ﬂ;!’-"=""~"-'?-'-"":"-f“‘ SyWed o J At

Routes ]Pepnsylvani % ReRe t0 New Yok

ﬁ.v;Seaaide Heights Train 0.720
Ar ;-New York(Peknsylvania Station)

Accommodationsy)Coach Servide Xrom Seaaifde Heigg '
Parlor Car/Seat\from PtiPleasant), N}

Elapsed Times: 2 Hours/32 Minutes \
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Sziled June 25, 1931 on "ROOSEVELT", Major Kenneth M, Halpin in charge. Arrived
in Cherbourg at 6:504M July 2nd. Special tender arrived 7:00Al bearing Major
Francis M., Fitts, Capts. Wm. H. Quarterman, Frank L. Burns, lyron J, Comway, Lts.
Cherles E. Morrison, Hugh F. T. Hoffman, Noble J. Wiley; Miss Blanche Rulon, three
murses and two civilien employees. Train left Cherbourg at 8:21AM and arrived at
the Gare des Invalides, at 2:13PM where it was met by Colonel Ellis and members of
the Paris staff, Teken in busses fo hotels,

July 3drd Morning free - Conference with Conducting Officer. ZLunch at hotel,
Afternoon - Arc de Triomphe. Wreath laid by Mrs. Mary E. McCulley
for party. Tea and reception at Restaurent Leurent. Dinmer at

hotel,
July 4th Morning free., Lunch at hotel. 2:15Pl Depart for Versailles.
- Dinmer at hotel.
July 5th Morning free or church. Lunch at hotel. Afternoon free (pack bag-
gage). Dinner at hotel.
July 6th Morning free. ILunch at hotdl., 1:40PM Depart Paris. 4:00PM Arrive

Le Ferte s/Jouarre (rest Hotel de la Terrasse). 6:16PM Arrive
Soissons, Hotel Lion Rouge.

July 7th & 8th Deily visits to cemetery. Lunch at cemetery., All dinnera at
Soissons hotel.

July 9th Soissons o Reims vie-Fismes.  Vieit cathedral and city. Lunch at
Reims ~ Hotel Bristol Crystal. 2:15PM Reims to cemetery. Dimmer at
hotel, Soissons.

July 10th 10:00AM Depart Soissons via Pierefonds and Carrefour de l*Armistice,
1100PM Arrive Compiegne = Lunch Hotel du Palais. &:15PM Depart
Compiegne - Lunch Hotel du Paleis. Dinnerat hotel, Paris.

July 1llth Morning free, Lunch at hotel. FM - Free. Dinner at hotel.
i 9:00 - 11:00PM Night sightseeing.

July 12th Morning free or church. Lunch at hotel. 2:30PM Paris sightseeing.
Dinner at hotel.

July 13th 9:15AM Colonial Exposition. Lunch at hote; 2:50PM Napoleon's .
Tomb, Dinmer at hotel.

July 1l4th Morning free, Lunch at hotel. 2:30PM Sacre Coeur, Dinner at hotel,

July 15th 10:00AM Notre Deme., Lunch at hotel. 2:350PM Louvre or free (pack).
Dinner at hotel. '

July 16%th Lunech at hotels. Depart for Gere des Invelides. Arrive Paris.1:02Pu

Arrived Cherbourg 6:565Pi. Left Cherbourg 10:00PM. Arrived NY July 24.

Mrs. Katherine Akins
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Name

AKINS, liiss Katherine

HOTEL PIERRE e
Paris Hétel . AVENUE PIERRE i DR SERELE, A= £ Sl 1)

Home address .. 0/0 C. Colling, Seaside Heights, Ocean Co., N.J.

Party H Group v Unil_88 -mES.ROOSEVEM!

Date of arrival......July 2nd, 1931 i .. Date of departure....S8,GEQ JWASHING 0N, July 16,1931

Relationship _.... Loco Parentis (44)

Name of deceased ... AKINS, Frank Lo . ..

Rank Cpls, Organization Coe 1o, lllth Inf‘

Cemetery ... Oigo-Aiane i A e A z_l I ii}\,?



REMARKS
Querters with Mrs Etha May Jackson, 1208 Belmont Ave.,
West Philadelphia, Philadelphiz CO., Pa., Group OA and lirs,

Norene Bixler, 1936 Chestnut St., Harrisburg, Pa., Group OA
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RPB-—2.17-31-M 9 'WAR DEPARTMENT' 3’
PII.‘IMAGE WAR MOTHERS AND WI S

) . 225 West 34th. St. New York, N.Y. * Party .."H"........

. ' Number 901, ......
REQUEST FOR PULLMAN RESERVATIONS.

e . -l 7
. Aking., Miss. Katherine.................. Actial cost of
Name of Pilgrim )
] Throtigh Pullman at ‘the

1514 Bcbinsogm e’sﬁa‘;c;; ..... eeeene FETTIRR , Lower Berth Rate.

. .Wast. ;Eha.la.ae.lpma PR, | New York, to .EBiladelphia, Pa.
Destination of Ticket ... .Ehllﬁ.@ﬁ.lp.hi.a. o. FBa.... © $eeens ‘3'5 O‘/ ...........
via .Penn..t.0.Rhiladedphia,. Pac............. e ereeeaerereees e eeeserieretenateceeeeeanes vreeenn
............ dnly. 20,393k ...........August 2 R - N

Date of Departure o Expiration Date .of Ticket
) | Road | Tr. No.| Date Time L;z%-cs:; t Car U.S.G. Order No. Aé,f‘j?‘
(Lo STATn\ R\ 307 | 7/25 | Z00 A, A%M— Wl 0% s8¢

7y 7 R T R V797 ) 4 | gy werbb 75
Ar.
Lv.
Ar. )
Lv.
Ar.
Lv.
Ar.
Lv.
Ar.
Lv.
.}!’. ~ N
Lv.
Ar,
Lv.
ér

Excess Fare New York, to. Cost $ Total ' 7I

Stop over 9 0000000000000000000000000ceretesesaserisssesss saseisererrrroioserorsecistctscrcenes Through Rate
1 ’!( ::o: ................................................................................................ 9e0s00vsssene Qlo.tlol.o{’g't
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PARTY "H"
June' 3rd, 1931
Misas Xatherine Akins
o/o G¢ Collins
Seaside Heights, N.J.

Dear Madam:

There are enclosed herewith two tags and four identification
pasters which have been prepared for the purpose of protecting your bag-
gage while in transit, and to insurc its safe arrivel at the hotel whare
you arc to stop in New York City. Plessc attach the tags to the hendle
of each pisca of your baggaego and place & pestcr on occh ond of eech
riece of your baggege before lecving your homg.

Upon your arrivel in New York City, you will be met .at the
reilroed strtion by an Army Officer who will be in uniform, During
your sojourn in ¥Wew York bofore sailing for Europe, and upon your re-

turn from Burope, you will stop at the Hotcl Astor, 45th Strest ond
Broadwey, New York City,

411 mail intonded to reach you between June 24th, 1931, the
day you seil from ths Unitcd Stotes, cnd July 16th, 1931, thc dry you
leave Europe, should be addressed to you in crre of Am:srican Pilgrim-
age, 146 Avonue dos Chemps Elysces, Peris, Frence; for ecxnmple:

Mrs. Mery Smith,

¢/o Amaricen Pilgrimege,

146 Avenuc dos Champs Elysecs,
Paris, FrenocG.

In meking raeservetions for your journcy home from New York

City, it is nccessery for this officc to furnish thc railrosds mith the
exrct timo rad dntc of your departurc. The perty you arc to treval with
will be disbended in New York City on the dry following your retuifn from
Europé end 11 arrangoments for your accomodrstion will ba mede with tha
railroads by this offies accordingly. Upon your return from Buropc, it
will thereforz bo nceessery for you to remein in the hotel ovcr night as
© guest of the Unitod Stetes Governmment.,

There is also enoloscd herewvith information reletive to the
cemctories in Burope.

) ﬁ Very truly yours,

Ff Gpt 20 g

Incl: Coloncl, Q.M,.C.
2 Baggrge Tags
4 Baggage Pesters
1 Copy Gemeterial Informetion

At e rae——n  va s vmn b m i,




CM 52Z.091 A=M
Pilerimage - Gold Star June 13, 1931

SUBJECT: Consolidated schedules, Rout ing sheets and
Stopover forms

T0: Officer in Charge, Pilgrimage Port of Embarkation,
225 West 34th Street
New York, Ne Yo

1. Thare is inclosed, herewith, corrected consblidated
schedule No. 3, for pilgrims s=iling on the PRESIDENT HARDING.
July 8, 1931,

:.ﬂ-bﬂfw”w

. “5.  There is oldp inclosed a routing sheet for Miss
Katherine Akins, “bst,fhiladelphia, Pa., a pilgrim sailing on
the S. Se Roosezg}x;”June 24, 1931.

Sk T b

s o e e

Se Also, inclosed is a stopover form for Mrs. Matilda
E. Goodrich, 537 Seften Ave., LoS Angeles, Calif., a pilgrim
who is scheduled to sail on the S. S. ROCSEVELT, June 24, 1931.
Mrs. Goodrich now desires to stopover in Minneapolis, Minn., on
her return from the pilgrimage to the American Ceme teries in

Rurope. loney order for this stopover has been receiveds

For The Quartermaster Gerer.l.

R. E. SHANNON,
Capta in,»C« M. Corpses
Assistant

Incls
Consolidated Schedule
Routing Sheet
Stopover Form

MH

coy
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Yew Jersey
TAR MOTHERS PITGRIMAGRS
SEVELT,JUNE 24,1931

GOLD 8

Qeean goumty i7"
Name s Miss igatherine Akins (ﬁ-a ks A B

dresss c/o 8,5eanid hts,NeJ,
Routes Penngylvania R;R.; td New York,N,Y,.

LveSeaside Heights Train No.720 1433 PeM,,June 22
ArsWew York(Pennsylvania Station) 4,05 PyM.,June 22

2

Accommodationss Coach Service from Seaside Heights to Pt.Pleasant,y.J,
; Parlor Car Seat from Pt.Pleasant,N,J. to New York,W,Y,

Elapsed Times 2 Hours 32 Minutes
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DA R oy «.. FILE NO. 901
NAME WHS:.MI.SS.Kathe J.ne...‘.ﬂ,, e o y/,
-Go--Collins N /T -jf ‘?;;‘f-‘ )-'
TARI)

Shess do-Heights, NeJ, 1/ 0s
ROUTE OF "rlcxﬁ'r

OOt BO D G RanE LY aHan0 D) wioso ol 0 noo DD & Gae S0
R S L e O o o DS S I B S T
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...................... 10} & oo 508000 00 60eOGEG o0
................ ‘e Y g cib 0 BT Do G RO
........ B OE s 00 araea UL ¢ o0e o006 0 6o EORET
Expiration date L.’:.".... ............ P e
T'he following stop o Z are requested
..... \&.

“‘e e

(Signature of Pilgrim)
RPB--2.17-31—5M






P. D. 30
358 x 6'%4

3 2 1200M 4-17-30

20 Hour Trains 23 Hour Trains

. from from
NEW YORK toCHICAGO NEW YORK to ST.LOUIS

Broadway Limited Ity 4 G
The Pennsylvania Limited Spirit of St. Louis

The Golden Arrow The American

Fast throqgh trains between New York and Cleveland, Cincinnati, Detroit;
Washington and Chicago, St. Louis, Detroit, Cleveland, Cincinnati.

PENNSYLVANIA RAILROAD

DETROIT—Book-Cadillac Hotel, 228 Michigan Ave- S7 TOUIS MO 316 N Brosdwnc. Trmi-
nue; General Motors Building, West Grand Boule- %\%‘)L%(}))%Ii IIZ\(ES? sf.mcﬁi?rg‘ﬁfggi‘.y'sgg;g]‘}tsggggé
vard and Cass Avenue; Fort Street Union Station. Station. £

GRAND RAPIDS — 151 Ottawa Avenue, N. W.; WASHINGTON—Pennsylvania Building, 613—14th
Union Station. Street, N. W.; Union Station.

INDIANAPOLIS—116 Monument Place; Union Sta- WILLIAMSPORT—424 Pine Street, and the Station.
tion, Illinois Street. WILMINGTON—914 Market Street, and the Station.
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LIST OF PRINCIPAL TICKET OFFICES

ANNAPOLIS—51 Maryland Avenue,

ATLANTIC CITY—1301 Pacific Avenue (N. W. Cor.
South Carolina Ave.) and the Stations.

BALTIMORE—Baltimore Trust Bldg.;
vania Station.

BROOKLYN—155 Plerrepont Street.

BUFFALO—Corner Church and Pearl Streets; Cen-
tral Terminal.

CHICAGO—Insurance Exchange Building, 163-165
West Jackson Blvd.,, The Travel Shop, London
Guarantee and Accident Bldg., 354 North Michi-
gan Ave., Union Station, Canal, Adams and Jack-
son Blvd.

CINCINNATI—106 Dixle Terminal Arcade, Fourth
and Walnut Streets; Pennsylvania Station, Pearl
and Butler Streets; Torrence Road Station.

CLEVELAND—Union Trust Building, 1108 Chester
Avenue; Euclid Avenue Station; Union Station.

COLUMBUS—20 N. Third Street; Union Station.

DAYTON—Van Cleve Hotel Building, 38 W, First
Street; Union Station.

DETROIT—Book-Cadillac Hotel, 228 Michigan Ave-
nue; General Motors Building, West Grand Boule-
vard and Cass Avenue; Fort Street Union Station.

GRAND RAPIDS — 151 Ottawa Avenue, N, W.;
Union Station.

INDIANAPOLIS—116 Monument Place; Union Sta-
tion, Illinois Street.

Pennsyl-

JERSEY CITY — Jersey City Station (Exchange
géug.e): Grove Street Station; Journal Square
ation.

LOUISVILLE—112 Starks Building Arcade, Fourth
and Walnut Streets; Fourteenth and Main
Streets; Station, Tenth and Broadway.

NEWARK — Essex Building (corner Clinton and
Beaver Streets); Market Street and Park Place
Stations.

NEW YORK—4 West 33d Street; 17 John Street;
57 Chambers Street; 114 West 42d Street; Penn-
sylvania Station (Seventh Avenue and 324
Street); Hudson Terminal (Cortlandt and Church
Streets); Cortlandt Street Station.

NORFOLK—Royster Bldg., Granby St. and City
Hall Ave., and the Station (Feot of Brooke Ave.).

PHILADELPHIA—Benjamin Franklin Hotel, 836
Chestnut Street; 1613 Chestnut Street; Broad
Street Station; West Philadelphla Station; North
Philadeiphia Station; Market Street Wharf,

PITTSBURGH—Union Trust Building (Oliver Ave-
nue and Wm. Penn Way); Pennsylvania Station;
I2ast Liberty Station; Federal Street Station.

READING—16 N. Fifth Street, and the Station.

ST. LOUIS, MO.—316 N. Broadway; Union Station.

TOLEDO — 209 St. Clair Street; Summit Street
Station.

WASHINGTON—Pennsylvania Building, 613—14th
Street, N. W.; Union Station.

WILLIAMSPORT—424 Pine Street, and the Station.

WILMINGTON—914 Market Street, and the Station.



Pennsylvania
Railroad

The Standard Railroad of the World

Address
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C° M, IITth Inf, E’KINS.

28th Div, Frank L, Cpl 1245929

Home ?,,

On the night of Aug,

. I2th Aiking volunteered to g0 out in front.""or
our trenches

at Fismette and carry in some wounded, Ho had only gone a

short distance when a machine mm opened fime and Alkins was hit, §
. Ho

.was dead when we reached him and we buried him in Fismett
- : Q.

Informant g Cashmere, Andr
o IIf Inr."’ Sgt I245942

Home ¢ St Marys, Pa,

¥ Sqarphor t Fields, Basel, v, 1st 1t III Inp

BN
| Aol Date : 2/18/t¢
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_ - 37?0,
K ?’
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WAR DEPARTMENT . Penalty for private use to ayoid
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PILGRIMAGE, WAR MOTHERS AND WIDOWS
225 WEST 34TH STREET,
NEW YORK, N. Y.



‘ NAME Akins,MiSSKa'bh’ﬂe
ADDRESS .....! %.Co..C0llins,..Sedside. Hgtge No.Jo

TO: Officer-In-Charge,
PILGRIMAGE, WAR MOTHERS AND WIDOWS

I beg to inform you that I have returned to my

home safely and in good health.

Sincerely,

(Signed) W{:
RPB—2-17-31—1M




MEBbicAL REcCO®RD
. ‘ ; foey
e AT o ASATORE S5 TASTINGION Wetbomnd
Namé ....... nu, Miss Katherine,  ( Opl. Framk L. Akinms, 3, 23, D) Of
Home Address . .¢/9 .G Collins, Seaside Heights, Ocean County, Wew Jerseg. . .. . .. |
Name and address of nearest relative or friend . .... .. Me. Joseph Aking, ... o0n ORGSR
o e R e R SR AR R 1203 Belmont, Aves, .. Fhiladelphia,Pa.
Religion ...................... Age . pEEREE RTINS

History of present complaint:

RPB—3-3-31—2,750 (OVER)

treated on ship, east or west bound. Cards to be included in

INSTRUCTIONS: This card will be prepared for each Pilgrim
report of Liaison Officer upon return to New York.



Diagnosis and complications: (inc{’ dates) .June 28th., lial de lier. ’5;; o

T B et e
, | M/ 793¢ WM Lo
Treatment and Progress: (include dates) bod;san d.{r /¢3 % '
] 7//7/3’/ M&/Msw e 7 :
7/ 15/4) ; '
7?%5/ m
7.0/ g, 7

Disposition: (include dates) dJdune 29+ h Recovered

‘Remarks: ; | A
V5o,
ShD .
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PARTY . EASTBOUND . GROUP
L S A STAVREN S 1 AR 0 ! (074 s T
AVAL B R el T S s e B R, e T N PRSI e oo stelss /oy
~frs. Akins: FEAthorine. . | . .... 1 LiesuCosing * Addressi. s O/Q .C..Collins, . :$.e.‘-’.‘ side Heights
(Name of Pilgrim) (Street & No.) (City or Town)
Quarters with Mrs. Etha May Jackson ....Ne.Je----- DO DR B o1 o 0Cean. ........ -
Mrso Norene Bixler i A
ress 1203 Belmont Ave.. West Philadelphi
..................... PP 00 5 00 G A TG 50 0 6 00 0T 6B G BV (LT LeVo Dbelmony AVEe UERV -HL1%C
(Name of Nearest Kin) Mi‘. ~-J08. AklnB (Street & No.) (City or Town. ‘
Fennaylvanle G T ORISR
(State) (County)
ARRIVAL NEW YORK
Penn. %
VA RIRY, IR SR e e W Train No. .20%. ... paedune 22, 19% -10:00 AM
Hotel . ABtOl‘ ..................................................... Room No. ... 251 ............................. |
Roomed with .. MI‘S. o E' ) Jackson ........................................................................... |
' DEPARTURE NEW YORK ‘
; \
Date .. ‘Tune X 24' " 19 '31 oaiets wviessel L.l ROOS evelt’ .................... Cabin No. .. 1 33“@ ............. ﬂ
In Cabin with MrsQ .Etha..J ackson- & Mrse Norene: CBAT LG e

(Over Westbound)

RPB—2-17-31—4M



WESTBOUND
ARRIVAL NEW YORK

204

Date IULY—}@,'I_QSI ..... Vessel ...GEQ... WASHINGTON.......... Cabin No. OlC ................
1 - Mrs., Btha May Jacksm & Mrs. Norene Bixler

Tl CaDI WILH oot vsn v soeoincsonoonsssssssssesessssnsssnsssssesssonnssasessssassnsonsesssssssssassssssnsssstanessses
Hotel AStOI‘ ................................................................. Room No. 531 ....... PO - P
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QM 293 AeM '
Aking, Fronk L. 0-A June 15, 1931

iiss Katherine Akins,
1514 Ho. Robineon Street,
eat Philedelphia, Ponnaylvenis.
Dear [iadam:

With further reference to your rqm‘,m to New York City when
you make a pllgrimage to tho Qise-Aisme Amsrican Cemetory in Burops,
sailing from Now York on the FRESIDENT ROOSEVEIT, June 24th, please be
advised that arrangements have now been made for you as follows:

Lv Fhila. (Broad St. Sta.) Train 204 8:00 AN Junc 22

i» How York (Penna Sta,) 10:00 s * 22

For The Quartermaster Coneral, '

Very truly yours,

R. E. SHANNON,
c&ptm’ Qa Mo COI'DS.
1 Assictant.

N

e . —— L

LT




Qi 203 a-M
Aking, Frank L. Q<A Juns &, 1831
Miso Hatherine Aki.,nB. ’

ﬁ/ oG, 00111!38.
Seaside Heights, New Jormey.

Dear Hademi

Repeipt is acknovlefiged of your letter of June 8th, state
ing you dosire to have transpartation furnished you from Fhiladele
phia &n order that you may acoampeny lMre. Lthe My Jaokson onroute
to How York on a pilgrimage to tho Oise-Aleme American Cemetery in e

Etn;pe. salling frem New York on the PRESIDENT ROOSEVELT, June %M
193}, , '

Arrangenents will bo made accardingly fr you to leave
Philadelphia fram the Broed Street Station on the Pemsylvenia
Trein Ho. 204 at 8 AlY, June 22nd. You will elso bs furnished
roturn transportation from Now York to Philsdelgphia and it is
underatood you will pay any exponses necessory f£rom your home
to Philadelphin and from Philadeiphia to your home 6n your return.

For The Quartemmaster Goreral.

Very truly yours, |

R. E. SHAMMON, o
Captain, Q. M. Corps, |
HES 118 Asstetant. ;
















WAR DEPARTMENT
i OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
i : . WASHINGTON -

IN REPLY REFER TO Qu 293 A-c

Akinp, Frank Le Ol
June 3, 1081

U4so Entherine Aking,
| 8/o0 Cs Colddnn,
Soncide Hoights, Hede

Dear Madam:

Arrangements have been completed for your transportation
to New York City on your pilgrimage to the American Cemeteries in
A Europe. One week before your departure the railroad ticket agent,
5 6f the Pirst road shown below, will deliver your railroad and
1 “pullman ticket to you. Your route to New York will be as follows:

g: ggge%& Hodighto fﬁﬂ gmm go.vao .03 il Juno 28
(_Pem;a * a 05 Pally June B2

All railroad employees have been ingstructed by their
officials to see that you are shown every courtesy and given agsist-
ance, particularly at points where it is necessary to change cars.

-% Should you not receive your ticket six days before the
date shown for your departure please take up at once with the ticket
agent and if he does not have your ticket, tekfgraph this office,

collect, to that effect.

For The Quartermaster General,

% Very truly yours,

: Ro E . SHANNON )

- Captain, Q. M. Corps,
% Assistant




WAR DEPARTMENT

OFFICE OF THE QUARTHERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

N RePLY ReFEr To QM 293 A-C liay 29, 183}
Akins, Frank L. Cpls(C4a) LP

Miss Eatherine Akine,

¢/o €. Collino,

Seaside Hoights, New Jersay.
Dear Madam:

- There is enclosed herewith Check NO@B!IQO in the
emount of $8.50 , to pay for your meals and incidental
expenses from your home to New York on the pilgrimage
authorized by the Act of March 2, 1929,

UNDBRR NO CIRCUMSTANCES MUST THIS CHECK BE CASHEB
AND USED FOR ANY PURPOSE OTHER THAN THAT SPECIFIED.

If for any reason, you are not able to sail on
the date mentioned in your invitation, the check must be
returned to this office immediately.

For The Quartermaster General,

Very truly yours,

A. D. HUGHES,
Captain, Q. M. Corps,
1 Incl. Assistant.
Check No. ‘

P




February 19, 19831

]

QM 205 A-M

J‘V‘h Nonyer, Lee W. 008
Jaokson, Winfield A.

» Baron Mty

1936 Chestnut St 4
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Re B, SHANNON,
wl Qs m.

CC GAPT SHANNON




lgf‘__’%g.é:'%]e-nj;. Roosevelt Akins, Frank L. Cpl.

608 /. .

I A.CCe T the invitation extended
(Accept o/ decline)

me to make a pilgrimage to Europe at the expense of the

Government of the United States under the provisions of

the Act of Congress approved March 2, 1929.

Miss Katherine Akins
(Name)

e/o C. Collins, Seaside Heights, Ocean Co., New Jersej
(Town or City) (State)

U. 5. GOVERNMENT PRINTING OFFICE. 1929



QN 293 A-M Jumary 22, 1981
Jackson, Winfield A.608 U
//At.taa. Frank L. 808 i

¥rs. Etha lMey Jackson,
1208 Belmont Avenue,
¥W. Philadelphia, Pa.

Dear Madenm: :

Beceipt is acknowledged of your letter of Janmuary 18,
1931, relative to the pilgrimege authoriged by Congress in the
Act approved March 2, 1920, as mmended Msy 15, 1930.

Notation has been made that you desire to be quartered
with Mirs. Katherine Akins when you meke the jourmey, emd it is

:
{
3
g
i

i
|

1
g
'.5.
:

B




WAR DEPARTMENT . &

OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL

WASHINGTON Lf’ﬂf,

PLEASE FILL IN THE INFORMATION CALLED FOR BELOW,
AND MAIL THIS LETTER PROMPTLY IN THE ENCLOSED
ENVELOPE WHICH REQUIRES NO POSTAGE,

Akins, Miss Katherine
Akins, Frank L. 608 Ocean Co. N.J.

Quartermaster General,
Washington, D. C.

Sir:

In the blank space below you will find
the name and address of the person in the United
States whom I desire to be notified in case I be-
come seriously ill or other emergency arises while
I am making the pilgrimage to Europe authorized by

the Act of Congrese approved March 2, 1929.

% %7/( Qﬂ@é/% //L/ (@%
Adares A g/ O g /(/ W /M\f ]
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' / Gi 298 4=l Joovary 37, 1031 .

Alring, Frank Lo écB
Jnekoon, Winfield A. GOB gb

VR
Ll

ten Hothordnmo Alins,
¢ Follins,
Sonolido, lgto., How Jorosy.

foag ndame

Receipt io eolmowledged of ycur lotter of Janunry 1é,
1931, reletive to your desire ¢0 te quartored with irs, Ltho
Uny Jecksen when you meke the pilgrinege to the grave of the
1ats Corporal Frank L. Aldng, under the grovigions of the Act
of Moroh 2, 1029, eo amorded iny 15, 1930, ‘

Eotatiocn hap Loon made of your donire, ond it ip boe
14oved that your wighes can bo complied with cnd thot you con
beplmmtmasmmbanabméam;;m in the o hoteld
roums in Fow York and faris.

For The Guartermactop Gemeral.
Vary truly yourst,

JOHB 2. HABRIS,
Hnjory Qe M. CoFpa,
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WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE oq’.‘\ THE qummauks*ran GENEBRAL
| WABHINGTON

N RepLY rErer To QM 293 A-C y

Bldng, Frank L, 608 LP Mugust 15, 1930,

. ]

Miss HEatherine Aking, ‘ N
‘ofo C. Colling ) .
Seaside Hei&h#s, Ro Jo .9

Dear Madam: \.

Your atdention 1s invited to the enclosed copy of an’Act of Congress .-

of March 2, 1929, together w;th an amendment thereto, approved May 15,‘19305 .\
. : v G

\

The records of this office show that yoﬁ ars the : T of' |-
the deceased veteran named above and in order that plan%e%‘;%%pleted fdr}‘

conducting the pilgrimages, it is requested you answer the following questiﬂns

by filling out the blanks left, therefor and return the letter to this office i
in the enclosed enyelope which requires no postage. , i\

:'§ 

4

| '

}

4

1. Do you desire iQ make this pilgrimage?

t \
2. Do you desire to. make the pilgrimage
in the calendar year 1931? i

- /"

\ ‘
3. Please give your age and statel your Age

health. i g Condition of Heplth
' ! T

\

4. Do you speak English? \

5. What other langu&ge do you speak?

For The éuartermaater General, , |
Very truly yours, . !

A. D. HUGHES,

Enclosures: Captain, Q. M. Corps,
Envelope Absistant.
Act s

Amendment




QM 293 A=-M Avgust 9, 1930
Aking, Frank L. 608 LP i

Migs Katherine Akins,
% Joseph Akins,
1203 Belmont Avenue,
W. Philedelphia, Permsylvania.

Reoeipt is acknowledged of your letter of 8,
in reply to office letter of July 31, relative te your clainm
a8 having stood in loco parentis to your brother, the late
Corporal Frank L. Akins.

:




July 51, 1930,
QM 208 A<M
Aking, Frank L, 608 LP

Miss EKetherine Akins,
¢/o C. Collins,
Seaside Heights,; W, J»

Dear Madam:

Roeeipt is acimowledged of the affidavits you submitted
to subgtantiate your elaim as having stoed in loeo parentis to
your drother, the late Frank L, Aking, in order to establish your
oligibility te make a pilgrimage to bis grave under the provisions
of the Act of Marech 2, 1929,

It is requested that you furnish this office with more
detailed infarmation as to the manner
your brother during the time you ¢leim to have stood in loso

tis to him, It has been held that in order for a woman %o
stood in loce parentis te a deceased she must have
ww@:ﬂfwmuanmhmm“tm,a thing and

B
:
g
%
&

&
%
8
:
1
&

Kindly advise thies office whet : chor
this late voteran was living at the time you ¢leim to have gtood
in looco parentis to hiwm and, if so, he
for his soné

mf wof



June 50, 1980.

[ ‘ s

Seaside Helghts, lew Jersey,.

G/e C. Collins,

lifes Hatherine Akins,

:
j
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(() rv’{}\ i

September 3, 1929,

Miss EKetherine Akins,

0 Cs c‘uh.

Seaside Hedghts, Ns Js

alloged status (in looe parentis)

The dates when the

../.




@D

Upan secoiph of theose effidavits your olain for tho
mmowmmwmmum@wn&wm
sifoyation. In replying, please séviso tho nams, rouk cod
orgunisation of the deconced soldior,

It o rogrotted that roply could not ho made seoner bo
mlm, b the delay mse boen due to the voluminoure

vepondonco rosoivad incident to tho pllgrimage of tho
W@WWMMMM%M@M#MW
which hnd ¢0 bo made in each ¢aze.

Yor The (uarterxastor Cousrel,
Vory truly yours,

Ay Do Rughos,
Cuptodn, Qo He Corps,
Appictante



WAR DEPARTMENT

OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

IN rRepLy ReFer To QM 293 A-C

Akins, Frank Le Aug. 27, 1929,
608

Miss Katherine Akins,
1509 Belmont Ave.,
West Philadelphia, Pas

Dear Madem:

The records of this office do not indicate that a reply has been
received t0 our communication dated June 20, 1929 making inquiry
concerning the name and address of the mother and widow of the deceased
gservice man above named. These addresses are desired with a view to
ascertaining the number of mothers and widows who desire to make a pil-
grimage to the cemeteries of Europe in which the remains of their sons
and husbands are interred.

Will you please f£ill in the answers to the following questions
in the space provided on this letter, and return the letter to this office
in the enclosed envelope which requires no postage?

Write answers in space below

1. Is the deceased survived by a widow who

has not since remarried? 1If so, give her
complete address:

2. If he is survived by a mother, stepmother,
mother thru adoption, or any other woman

who stood in loco parentis to him, accord-
ing to the terms of Section 4 of the en-
closed Act, give her name, address, and

relationship in the space opposite.

3. If survived by a widow or mother does she

desire to make the pilgrimage?

For The Quartermaster General,

Very truly yours, ’
S Weonrs e

2 Incls. JOHN T. HARRIS,
Act of Congress Major, Q. M. Corps,

Envelope . Assistant.



WAR DEPARTMENT

OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL \,.—;",‘
WASHINGTON

{N REPLY REFER 'ro__&“i_ 203 A-C

Akins, Frank L. 608 LP August 15, 1930,

Miss Katherine Akins,
c/o C. Collins,
Seaside Heights, N. J.

Dear Madam:

e T T
Your attention is invited to the enclosed copy of an Act of Congress
of March 2, 1929, together with an amendment thereto, approved May 15, 1930.
The records of this office show that you are the sister (LP) of
the deceased veteran named above and in order that plans may be completed for
conducting the pilgrimages, it is requested you answer the following questions

by filling out the blanks left therefor and return the letter to this office
in the enclosed envelope which requires no postage.

Ve | |
1. Do you.dsaire to make this pilgrimage? /M
2. Do you desire to make the pilgrimage C;{/f;L,.éi//<Z~
in the calendar year 19317

X
3. Please give your age and state your Age ﬁfﬁ
health. Condition of Health
7
4. Do you speak English? //1{1/{2//2
- N
5. What other language do you speak? g{_ MM
= 67 7

For The Quartermaster General, }(

?'ry ifgiz youraﬁ) {&ﬁpxggy

< v/ fﬂ HUGHES,
) T ™ Captai ,«’ll Corpe

Aasistant

Enclosures:
Envelope
Act
Amendment
















County of

Qi) 4

ame of deceased soldier W%M._%M/// :
5 7

Rank j 57/.-_ _.Organization_/ [/ [ -AfQ‘/I/-

1. The u 1u¢5n“d disinterested persons, nct related to the applzcanéln‘f//t{
. depose and say of their own personal knowledge that:

r

;// A fame of applicant)
Ué%ﬁ? ///-’Eéﬁ/i/kz<9 fro
L™ /" soldier)

(b} The age of the deceased séldier the time the status in loco

parentis Degan wag / 5 years ,j months, days. The age
of Wmaﬁﬁgbat the time th€ status in loco
(‘fame of applicant) Z-y;
days.

parentis began wa.sg __years, _ éE months,

cL/’ Z ﬁfﬁgérzlgfrlng the time she stood in loco
\name of applican

parentis to the said deceased soldier, actually provided for such
soldier in the following manner and to the following extent:

175$ﬁf (:;At; 627 /Qéﬁc- I ;Ei;V/éex) /%;;) )Ez;uc Aix:
/4/('4/6 ﬁtion) Jo /'//& /uoc-.ug- /,f/ TN

(d) The following additional circumstances, facts and declarations tend
to show that the said applicant actually assumed the obligations
which a father would have assumed in the matter of making provision
for the support of the deceased soldier:

o
ES
ct
o
o
o
o
j= N
o
O
p:
L‘_.
j=h
w
le]
=
jsn
=t
(0]
=

stood in loco parentis to W//(/G/VL/(
{deceased

2. In making the above statements, it is understood that the term in loco
parentis means that:

(a) A person must act the part of a lawful father in performing the duty
of providing for him; taking the place of a father in this particular.

\ﬁt
Qh‘k&" (b) To obtain the benefits of the Act of March 2, 1929, a woman must have
occupied this status towards a particular deceased service man for a
\ period of not less than 5 years at any time prior to the soldier,
&j ,{I’ sailor, or ma pe‘becoming 18 years of age. Circumstances and facts
il ghould bgnggﬁ & 'ﬁ tail in order to insure intelligent decision.
If addlﬁ&OﬁaE&?phC%\i (sequired please write on the back of this sheet.

Signed:

Address: éif?jﬁ;é%AQKZggugjgﬂiz L

Subscribed and swern to before me thlsJ;hb day of

e

(Seal)

-













WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

IN RePLy Rerer To QM 293 A-C

, .- fking, Fronlk Le June /;:@,‘ 1929,
3509 ‘Balmont A* ENLO 5 )
et Pailedolphdc, oo

Dear Madam:

Your attention is invited to the enclosed copy of an Act of
Congress approved March 2, 1929, sentitled an Act "To enable the mothers
and widows of the deceased soldiers, sailors and marines of the American
forces now interred in the cemeteries of Europe to make a pilgrimage to
these cemeteries”,

The records of this office show that you are thﬁ,ﬂiﬂt&r-af the

into Corpoxal Feanls Le Adng, Coe=M,111h Inf. whosn roming &ro now inteprod
in tho Glec-fiens. duoriom Camotery, Soringon-otelcslon, ﬁ&anaj‘ﬁgzgwég' v

&

Will you please advise this office whether or not he is survived
by a mother or widow who is entitled under the provisions of the above quot-
ed Act, to make the pilgrimage, and if so, will you please furnish the full
names and addresses of the mother and widow in order that action may be tak-
en to extend invitations to them to make the pilgrimage. Both mothers and
widows are entitled to make the pilgrimage.

Your attention is particularly invited to Section 4 of the en-
closed Act, which defines the terms “mother” and "widow". If the relative
is a stepmother, mother, through adoption, or any woman who stood in loco
parentis to the decedeét, a statement as to her relationship is requested.
1f he was survived by a widow who has since remarried it is also requested

that a statement to that effect be made. : S ‘

For your reply, you may use the enclosed envelope which requiree

no postage.
For The Quartermaster General,
Very truly yours,
JOHN T. HARRIS,
2 incls. Major, Q. M. Corps,
Act of Congress. : Assgistant. ,

Envelope.




COFY FQR: Commanding Officer, .
Washjsgton Q.M.Depot,

& C Sta., NoWo s

Bh:lngton, Do.C.

FOR INFORMATION & COMPLIANCE,

: Q@I 293 A

Alrins, Fyank Le (Bro.)Cple August 1, 1931,
Qs Iﬁn 1ilth Sm‘u ﬁlu’.{é‘ai ’
Oice-Alene Amer.Cen, firaace

Migs Hatharive Akina,
Boeaside Holghts, -
Uew Jersey.

Dear HMadams

In campliance with your r_eoent request,
instrustions have been issued to forward you &
‘flag in homor of the above named decedent, pro-
vidsd a £lag has not previously been furnished
for him. ?

For The Quartermaster Gemeral,

cj‘&/// " Very truly you:éa ’

Aq DC EUGHW »
. Coptain, Qei.Corps,
TEMsLS . Agalatant,

31/534
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Am?rtmn Guld Star Mothers |

OF THE WORLD WAR, ING.
NEW YORK STATE

*

Headquarlers:  Pennsylvania Hotel, Seventh Avenue and 33rd Street, New York Cily

Quarter Master General
Washington, D. C.

Dear Sir:

I have been informzd that I am entitled to an American flag from the Government in memory of

my beloved M'/\

A=

Name of Mother /454 mﬂ/ Q ‘Z;V// W /M%%
Address /wwu/(z //uMAW( M/&%

sssss

Name of Deceased éﬂ%m / /A At /y Q/ // é‘—M

Army, Navy, Marine {"’/ﬂ /é/ﬂ (\«// [mﬁ"a‘:‘/‘}//ﬂ ///ﬂ%'{*iﬁﬁ’(& .
Stationed at ﬁ/ ( W,g

Lost at Sea Among the Missing Or Unknown

e A D of Death m/f/l/(/k& "( at- @/Lel /4/(14&1
//cc, /( /f/»( /0‘2/{4 ”gdj [/ /4“{7%%—///%

Where Buried

I will be very grateful if same will be forwarded to me.

Respectfully yours, W %/M
J Caet 4(1 L
//, % i



FILE UNDER NO. 293 Akins, Frank L.

INDEX SHEET

SYNOPSIS 6-26-31.

Letter.

From: 00MG.
To: Mrs. Margaret M. IFlynn,
2845 S. Franklin St.,
Philadelphia, Pa.

Advising her that she is not eligible to make the pilgrimage to the grave
of heybrother, John J. Gemmell , at the expense of the Government. With ref-
erence to Miss Katherine Akins, sister of the late Corporal Frank L. Akins,
she has submitted affidavits to this office showing that she stood in loco
parentis to her brother within the meaning of the law, and is therefore eli-
gible to make the pilgrimage.

DOCUMENT FILED UNDER NO. 293 Gemmell, John J.

EPC

InstrUcTIONS.—Under “Synopsis” make brief entry showing date of communication
and from whom received and synopsis sufficient to identify the papers. When these index
sheets become numerous under a subject they will be entered on the consolidated index
sheet and then destroyed. R

Q. M. C. Form 351 (0ld Form 489) STTINIETET PRI ST
Revised July 20, 1018



QI 293 AN
Akins, Frank L. O~A June 15, 1931

L

WIEF L L
el - : Do C D
i Dl e —— e o e e o e 2 T

iss Katherine Alins,
1514 fo. Robinson Street,
#est Philadelphia, Pennsylvania.

Ela o iiad o o= vp ' ot £ 2

' Dear lipdam:
" With further reforence to your routing to New York City vhen
‘é you make a pillgrimage to the Oise-ptsme Amorican Cemetery in Furope,

sailing from New York on the PRESIDENT ROOSEVEIT, June 24th, please be

advisaed that arrangements have mow been made for you as follows:

= ' Lv Phila. (Broad St. Sta.) Train 804 8:00 Al June 22
‘ ? Ar New York (Penna Sta,) 10:00 aM " 22
.

| g = For The Quartermaster Ceneral.
r o

| Q . o
i .] © o o Vory truly yours,
o - '
| T
¥ q =
L Q9 R. B, GHANNON,
= % = Ceptain, Q. M. Corps,

" a 3 Assistant.

! o ‘

. &

;

{
/
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Qu 203 A=-M
June 9, 1931

Akins, Frank L. O-A

Hiss Katherine Akdns,
¢/o C. Collins,
Seaside Heights, New Jorsey.

Dear liadem;
Regeipt is scknowledged of your letter of Jume 8th, stat~

ing you desire to have traunspertation furnished you from Philadel-
phis in arder that you may acecampeny Mrs. Ltha May Jackson enroute
to New York on a pilgrimege to the Oise~iisne Amricsn Camstery in
Burope, salling from New York on the PRESIDENT ROOSEVEIT, June 24,

1931.

Arrengenents will be made acoardingly for you to leave
Philadelphia from the Broad Street Station on the Pemnsylvenia
Train No, 204 at 8 AM, June 22nd. You will also be furnished
return transportation from New York %o Philadelphia and it is
understood you will pay any expenses necessory from your homs
to Philadelphia and from Philadelphia to your home on your return.

o

f'-" l’g The Quartermaster Gemsral,

N Very truly yours,

= fin o

F (%51

o =

' 0] ‘

5 o R. E. SHAMMON,

<& Capteain, Q. M. Corps,

AES: 1M B o Assistent.




/ WAR DEPARTMENT

OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

IN REPLY REFER TO QM 293 A-c
Akinsg, Frank L il
: : e June 3, 1931

-Uiss Katherine Akins,
e/o ©. Collins,
Soaside Helghts, N.J.

Dear Madam:

B _ Arrangements have been com leted for your transportation
- D : :
he American Cemeteries 1in

sy

~~to New Yoﬂﬁ-City on your pilgrimage to t

CEurope. One wegk before your .departure the railroad ticket agent,
of the figgt rofd shown below, will deliver your railroad and
pullman tgpket o you. Your route to New York will be as follows:

Iv. 8 3
iy 5;::!1%;; Helghte PRR Train 10,720 1,33 P, June 28
(Penn§§sta)§g 4,00 PJls June 22

S g

Aaccmmoq?piondv Coach Service from Seaside Heights to Pt. Pleasant, !.J.
=ir Parlor Car Seat from Pt. Pleasant, N.J. to New York, M.Y,

been instructed by their

A1l railroad employees have
tesy and given assist-

officials to see that you are shown every cour
ance, particularly at points where it is necessary to change cars,

ve your ticket six days before the
age take up at once with the ticket
raph this office,

Should you not recei

date shown for your departure ple
agent and if he does not have your ticket, teleg

collect, to that effect.

For The Quartermaster General,

Very truly yours,

R. E. SHANNON, |
Captain, Q. M. Corps, )
Assistant

o aly e



WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

N repLY ReFer To QM 293 A-C May 89, 1831

Akins, Frank L. Cpl.{0A) LP

c/@ Co 0011&%
Beaside Holghts, New Jersay.

Dear Madam:

631200

There is enclosed herewith Check No., in the

850

' qmouﬁt of #? , to pay for your meals and incidental 23

O
expenses from your home to New York on the pilgrima@e %%

=
authorized by the Act of March 2, 1929, 2; ‘2%
<, . | §
UNDER NO CIRCUMSTANCES MUST THIS CHECK ﬁ.‘_‘; CASHED
i
AND USED FOR ANY PURPOSE OTHER THAN THAT SPECIFIED. ?6 e
N
-3

If for any reason, you are not able to sail on
the date mentioned in your invitation, the check must be
. returned to this office immediately.
For The Quartermaster General,

Very truly yours,

A. D. HUGHES,
Captain, Q. M. Corps,
1 Inecl. Asgistant.
Check No.

T7€0




\ |
QU 208 aeM | February 19, 1951

hﬁinuuhwlmctymlmwrmu,
nmmuymmmuuqm-mm.mxwm
munnmmmmmmﬂmummn
of your son, the late Private Les W, Monyer, seiling on the PRESI-
DENT ROOSEVELT June 24, 1931.

Vory truly yours,
R, B, SHANNON,
m. Qells mb
KL
CC GAPT BMANNON
/ / -\E 7




wzag 1831

1208 Belmont Avenue,
W, Philedelphia, Pa.

For The Quertermaster General.

Very truly yours,

Re B. SHANNON,

Captein,

Qe M. Corpas,




: w“z i
: it
m dm m mmm

JOEN T. HARRIS,
Hajor, Q. M. Corps,

Seaside, ligts., How Jersey.
ie
m
m
mnk

__,A. m. mm 2

T .w mnmm

w...__. nm m m Mu moa. S
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WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

N RePLY rEFer To QM 293 A-C

. Aot e

Alcins, Frank L, 608 LP August 15, 1930,

Miss Katherine Aking,
efo C. Collins,
Seaside Heights, N, J,

Dear Madam:

Your attention is invited to the enclosed copy of an Act of Congress
of March 2, 1929, together with an amendment thereto, approved May 15, 1930.

The records of this office show that you are the alater stg of
the deceased veteran named above and in order that plans may bd ¢ mpleted for
conducting the pilgrimages, it is requested you answer the following questions
by filling out the blanks left therefor and return the letter to this office
in the enclosed envelope which requires no postage.

1. Do you desire to make this pilgrimage?

e

2. Do you desire to make the pilgrimage

B s |
in the calendar year 1931° Wi X L
3. Please give your age and state your Age
health.

Condition of Health

4., Do you speak English?

5. What other language do you speak?

£l O'
= + ®For The Quartermaster General,
el At
i F 3 Very truly yours,
FE
ol el RN A. D. HUGHES,
Enclosures: & £ Captain, Q. M. Corps,
Envelo%; Assiatant.
Act '

Amendment




QN 293 A=N Avgust 9, 1930
Akins, Frank L. 608 LP

Miss Ketherine Akins,
% Joseph Akins,
1203 Belmont Avenue,
W. Philedelphia, Pennsgylvania.

Doear Madam:

Receipt is acknowledged of your letter of August 5,
in reply to office letter of July 31, relative to your claim
as heving stood in leco peremtis to your brother, the late
Corporal Frank L. Akins.

In view of the additionel informetion submitted by
you, your epplicetion to make a pilgrimage has been favorably
considered, and your neme has been placed upon the list of
mothers and widows who ere eligible to make the journey in
1931. You will be communicated with when the pilgrimages are

being arranged for that year.
For The Quartermaster General.
Vory truly yours,

A, D. HUGHBS,
SR e , Gaptain, Q. M. Corps,
o) Assistant.
= L
P , E ;..';f
i Jre=s e
¢ ol £




July 31, 1930,
Qi 293 A-M
Akins, Frenk L, 608 LP

Miss Katherine Akins,
¢/o C. Collins,
Seaside deights, H, J.

Dear Madam:

Receipt is aclnowledged of the affidavits you submitted
to substantiate your elaim us having stood in loco parentis o
brother, the late Frank L. Akins, in order to establish your
oligibility to make a pilgrimage to his grave under the provisions
of the Aet of March 2, 1929,

It is requested that you furnish this office with more
detailed information as to the wanner in which you provided for
- your brother during the time you claim to have stood in loce
parentis to hims It has been held that in order for a woman to C
have stood in loce parentis to a deceased veteran, she must have
provided for him as a father in supplying foed, clothing and
shelter.

Kindly advise this office whether or not the father of
this late veteran was living at the time you elaim to have stood
in loco parcntis to him and, if so, to what extent he provided
for his son,

For The Quartermaster General.

i Very truly yours,

ﬂ.:

e, A, D. HUGHES,
e G"t:::l. @ l: Corps,




. DIV,

Aty
4. N

A=M
L w Jm 50. 1980-

Miss Katherine Akins,
C/o C. Collins,
Sengide Helghta, New Jersey,

Deayr Madam;

ctteg BETNENS b St s o i

on you may be e make the pilg ge to
mmamhumr..mwrmpmm

the Aot of Congress, approved Narch 2, 1929, Seotion 4 (a)
th-m-n;m@nnyu.xmsomnmm
umum'ornwmmmummwm
deceased momber of the militery or navel forces for o
wmxmmnﬁwmaatwﬁnmtom
s sailor, or marine becoming 18 years of age.”

In order to satiefy legal roquirements it will be
: you to furnisgh as proof of yowr relat

in loec parentis, the affidavits of ot least two persons who
are not related to you,

In the ovent oconsider gelf o ble, under
v S Drtaain: 14 1s restaetet B
thet - oligibilit be determined, Under grephs 1
permit an 1ligible desision as to eligidility,
'O

o

<

=

(=

g5

i

:
3
7

For The mut.‘lnml.
Vory truly yours,

A.‘ n. MQ
Wm: Qe ?0 Corps,




TN Qu 208 A<
M.MLQ

September 3, 1929,

o s Gﬂlum,
Seaside Heights, M. Jo

Miss Katherine ikins,

tending
intended to assume the

mmn

mw_w mw
m w Em m
mm:m:m

making provision for the support of the deceased soldier,
(4) The menner in which, and the extent to

appliosnt

(o) mm«.am-m
obligation which a father would have in the matter of

to show whether the applicant




B

Upon roseipt of those affidavits your olnim for tho
privilege of malkdng the pilgrimnge will Bo glven due con-
gideration., In replying, pleaso advice the name, renk and
oerganization of the deceased soldior. ,

It ie regrotted that roply counld mot be mado socmer Go
your letter, but the deley bns btsen &ue %o the woluminous

sorrespondence seceived incident to the pilgrimage of tho

Gold Star Mothops and Widows to Burope and the iavestigation
which bad 4o be made in eech ¢asoe.

For The Qoartesmaster Gonerel,
Vory truly yours,

As Ds Hughss,
Captain, Qe He Corpe,
Apgigtant,
M
L

@?“"ﬂ""”




WAR DEPARTMENT

OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL

WASHINGTON

in rEPLY rREFER To QM 293 A-C

Aking, Frank Lo
608

uise Katherime Akina,
1609 Belmont Aveo,
West Philadelphin, Pas

Dear Madamg

service man above named.

Augn g? 9 19@ L]

The records of this office do not indicate that a reply has been
received to our communication dated June 20y 192%naking inquiry
concerning the name and address of the mother and widow of the deceased

These addresses are desired with a view to

ascertaining the number of mothers and widows who desire to make a pil-
grimage to the cemeteries of Europe in which the remains of their sons
and husbands are interred.

Will you please fill in the answers to the following questions
in the space provided on this letter, and return the letter to this office
in the enclosed envelope which requiree no postage?

Is the deceased survived by a widow who
has not since remarried? 1If so, give her
complete address:

Write answers in space below

If he is survived by a mother, stepmother,
mother thru adoption, or any other woman
who stood in loco parentis to him, accord-
ing to the terms of Section 4 of the en-
closed Act, give her name, address, and
relationship in the space opposite.

If survived by a widow or mother does she
desire to make the pilgrimage?

For The Quartermaster General,

Very truly yours,

2 Incls.
Act of Congress
Envelope

ez - e iy e e e b memeca mima e

JOHN T. HARRIS,

Major, Q. M. rps,
.Assistant.Ji

.



WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

in rerLy reFer To QM 293 A-C

8ging, Frmk Lo June =’ 1929.

Miss Kztherine Akins,
1508 Belmont Avenus,
Fest Poiladolghis, Pae

Dear Madam:

Your attention is invited to the enclosed copy of an Act of
Congress approved March 2, 1929, entitled an Act "To enable the mothers
and widows of the deceased soldiers, sailors and marines of the American
forces now interred in the cemeteries of Europe to make a pilgrimage to
these cemeteries”.

The records of this office show that you are the aiater of the

iete Corporel Prank L. Hking, Co«ii,13kth Infe wioeo rompias are novw interred
in the Mlme=Asns foneriem Cgnetory, Scpingesecieloales, Aisne, Hreanco.

Will you please advise this office whether or not he is survived
by a mother or widow who is entitled under the provisions of the above quot-
ed Act, to make the pilgrimage, and if so, will you please furnish the full
names and addresses of the mother and widow in order that action may be tak-
en to extend invitations to them to make the pilgrimage. Both mothers and
widows are entitled to make the pilgrimage.

Your attention is particularly invited to Section 4 of the sen-
closed Act, which defines the terms "mother" and "widow". If the relative
is a stepmother, mother” through adoption, or any woman who stood in loco
parentis to the cedent, a statement as to her relationehip is requested.
If he was-surviveq by a widow who has since remarried it is also requested

that a atéfemenf_go that, effect be made.

SgFor yg?r repjy. you may use the enclosed envelops which requires
no poata;go:é ;;E
‘ Tor +§; Quartprmaster General,
28 0N
, 3 o Very truly yours,
BB J
\
JOHN T. HARRIS, (% )
2 incls. : Major, Q. M. Corps, \
Act of Congress. Assistant.

Envslope.




e
k/ @ | QM 293 A~C

N —

September 11 s 19284

Uiss Hatherine Aking,
1509 Bolmmt Aves,
West Philadolphin, Pa,

Deay lMadems

‘The Quartermaster General desires to invite your.attention
to the inclosed card which gives the permanent cemetery location of
the soldier's gravé in which you .are interested.

.l

-

This American military cemstery is one of those to be malno
tained by the United States for all time in Eurdpe. Each grave will be
marked by a headstone of whiiv marble, of dignified design, with the
name, rank, d1v1slon, orgamizetion, date of soldier's death end State from
which he came. Headstones will be,placed at zll graves in connection with
the 1mprovement work now in progress, as soon as possible and without %axt{‘
ing for special action or request on the part of relatxves.

Please be assured that in effectxng removael of the dead, the
utmost revekentlal cere was exergised and more than willingly accorded
by those who performad this sacred duty. For the future, these graves
will be perpetdally meinteined by the Government 1n a manner befitting
the last restxng placa of our heroces.

-
’

Very %rtly yours,

_ o . RePs BARBOLD
l-Inel. I E Assistant. RD

Recorq' card‘ . ‘j . L‘A N [} *“0’(




Akins Frank L 1,245,929
/] (Surname.) g8 (Clmaumimme in full.) (Army serial numbe
¢ Corpe. . (,omf)anv M, 111th Infan trye.
y (Ranl§ and organjzatipn.)

~ Do you desire the remains brought fo the
(Yes or no.)
ifed States, do you
(Yes or no.)

ed at the home of the deceased, give full informa-
hould be sent:

| It remains are brought to the Un
(\ wish them interred in a natior
If
\

a1 desire the remains inte
"\\(Na person to rum\o rema ny (Express office.)

Inbelow as to where they
(City or towf.) (State.)

(Berifrecacy/
e i (State.)

(I\'u}nhcr and street or rurdl route. (@'ly, town, or pn)&l/oﬂ‘.cc.)
efully the letter accompanying this card. 3—6713

(Telegraph office.)

-"(I\:[x_mb(\r and street.)

(OV'CI‘) (Sign here) __

Read c:



'ter Sent tos

Miss Kathryan lkins,
1509 3elmont Avenue,
We Philadelphia, Pa.

= r—



Q¥ 293 AC : .
Akins, Frank, L. lst Ind.

Bar Dept .O@G, Wachington,D.C. Aug. 11, 1924~-To the Chief, RGRS,
in Faropsa.

1. Changerraforred to above is approved. .. ., |
‘ O

By ordar of The Quartermacter GGZ@&: .

. Au%

Q.




EPU/ jm

File Noa #93 = Akins, Frank L.

!

Sabjeots Change of Insoription.

Tos - The Quartermaster General, Munitions Building, Washingtan, DeCs

le Wr. Homer C, Davis, of Philadelphiz, Pa.., galled at this offige
and stated that the name of Corporal Frank L., Aikens, 1245929, Company M,
111th Infantry, whose remains are now buried ip Grave 3, Bloeck D, Row 23,
Oise-Aisne American Cemetery, should read: "Akins." Wr. Davis states he

is the former employer of this soldley.

2« Letter from your office dated December 22, 1920, (file 617 Reg.
5806, 0omeDive ) subject: "Data and advice coneerning remains in American
Cemetory 617, Fismes (Marne) France," 1ists this name on page 20 as Akins,
Instructions have therefore been given to ehangc inseription on oross and
,all records to read: "Akins."

S¢ It is requested advice be given as to whether this change is
approved by your office. 0

Wing O Siad 4,
| “: ] 2 4 U(r[ )é\/yé_-” Ghief.

July 19, 1924,

e ek LB o o et ld SLERCUEERREEE L L

e,

A
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\ A COMPILA’ON OF DISPOSITION OF REMMS DATA

I. LocaTtiox IxD Pile # 16278 - F7
"l
() Name _ATKINS . Frank L. _ ST it Ser. No. 12459289
R Typ. EK
(b) Rank Organization ______ Co.M, 11llth Inf.
CER. —. 2
(¢) Date of death ... CUALY LB (@) Ganselof death Siwe/ 8 SIS e L 1 I
I1I. RecisTrATION CARD.—(Check Reg., Card Inf. against Loc., Ind., Inf.):
(@) Grave Nod2W . Row, -t ==l Plot .8 ==_: Sec. d .. ... TP, RS
() Emerg. Address ... Miss _Katherine Akins(sister) 1509 Belmoni Ave.,
Phila, Pa.
III. Files of soldiers dying from contagious diseases _______________’ bR AT TR, [ CKR:Z
IV. A. G. O. DisrosiTioN CARD: Datefof recelpt afe et 1 L] Ve
(e) Name VAT 000 ARt tg —-- (&) Relationship ___{3_;’___;;; __________________________
(¢) Address )5 0. Y.L LCe] y |

(@) Remains to be brought to U. 8.7 __« A

e RO R T XE

(¢) To be interred in National Cemetery in U. S. at ===

(#)! Shipping instructions uponiarrival of bodyinflUs 8. = a0 0 - B E e
(¢)! Disposition instructions if not brought to U. S, —— o o
""" i ¥ ____%/_____
Examiner's Initials ______ Nl Lo Date coriiier - onid SURMEE L N 1920
AN GEN (DT ConRESEONDENGEISH WS I C OINTIITITI G A O 10 T (170 e s S
oy B St TR o e b LI T R sidnted et LAl TN R IR e
confirming request in Par, IV, item______________, above, or requesting that-——. - . .
5 ges
Examiner’s Initials R MR T e MR BB sl , 1920
|/ VI G. R:8. Fires, CorrEsPoNDENCE—shows a8 follows: e
W/ % . PR . N
SO R, ot T / 7 A 3 A
_________ /L{l A {? 1A AR Nt AR ARAAAC e
("{f[_ ’ SLTRE——
(@)l Caneallation memos referred t0? oo ¥, Tl BAAL TN e ST
oA /o =/ -
Examiner’'s Initials/ &=V Dahe .oeio T MEAT T , 1920.
; COUNTRY  pranee CEMETERY No; . & | (7118 SR ra Seeer No. ____} RN IR g i
. ; ™ )
G. R. 8. Form No. 115 ~+u Ci}' ﬁ '["" Qahe Form No, 114; i f
Amended April 6, 1020 =790, T 3
A Taen
H ¥

b ]
.2

rARTE 138 M mEnh o iuge b R EE
oy 350 G calnd Bl oS
L LT tids i ol U & L
st ‘ *'
y ) J }




=CEIVEDBY
MAIL UNIT

_,1920. MAY 16 1921

Mo, 114 g do SEEHTESEE AL el
&
-----1:—;- ————————— y Checked by - = = t mm—~Crrarteri I e - , 1920
N eas Project Sub-3ectien
=z
e 1920

! cablofion jre st oW e R 1 ;

DL
letter on _____ ,/ _______ 2= ? ____ , 1920

Following advice forwarded to Europe by

CORRECTIONS

AcTION TAKEN.

CHANGE OF ALDVICE.

_______________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________




/ . .

G. R. S. Form. No. 16-A Blage & — Fismes,. Cem,..617 ..
REPORT OF DISINTERMENT AND REBURIAL  wvate. . jan. 18th, 1922
v REMAINS OF ... AXKINS 5. BLANK: L g.rovesom i SERIAL NUMBER ... 1245929.....
RANK. - SBLe S« £ 0 | ORGANIZATION s Cow MerILIEh Infoiie  oonil Ml i
2. Disinterred (date) : : I'rom (give complete location) :
,,,,, Jen, 18th, 1922 . - Gre 127, Sec. A, Plot 3, Ceme 617 . . . .
By GrroUp et Seeipet - o ) Unit s (Yo o At o
3. Reburied (date) : i In (give complete location) : a
Auge28,1922 Grod,Block D,
TR 38, 0igE=Aisne Coml.608 ,Seringes et ﬂaslesfﬂis_{w) :
By : Group...... il L e MG L SR D : g R Gl Nature of reburial .‘h%gﬁut
Fe=hurial group : -——— caske

4. Report as to nature of original burial and condition of body upon lisinterment :

.8 Pt 0f earth, uniform, Badly decomposed, features not recognizabls.

5. (a) Identification tags: Buried with body ? .. HNo.... .. .. Ongrave marker? ... AT a

) Otlmt-means,o[' identification lound upon disinterment, and general remarks :

6. What does examination of hody show as regarvds the following identifying items ?

(@) Height (actual measurement)... 1nd.i sc.emﬁhl_a__.”dne.:..to

(b) Weight (estimated) = decompositions e W
(¢) Hair—Color ... ... None . .. o ﬁ
QUATIGEYR o 50 L, M bt 40T el R

Characteristics

¢ 1

(d) Hair on face—Color _Xone . . WAL o TR,
I £.00Y5 [ HE8) 010abeonr St A

Quantity . .

_or missing parts) ... lone

(/) Wounds or missing parts (received at time ol casualty)

None - L
7. Disinterment L )a . ,1"0
supervised ]'8(,,..,1 = ~Approved : .. i o AP P
e do DBgO 0. He Yavis y lest Lt 9 QME. ey
(G A M Mo S 4t}

8. Rehurial (A S g~ )
Supervised hy Approved : .. /\;q{/pﬂlﬁal'yqq -

L L 2 o
(@HU e 4

hte,Chaplain TS,

I ol .



To be prepared in triplicate. DATERS ol Jan. 18, 1922

G.R.5. FORM #114-A. STATTON IS sy e 6717740 130 () ARl o D AR

REPORT OF DISINTERMENT, PREPARATION, SHIPMENT AND REBURIAL OF BODY

DISINTERMENT mg COMPARATIVE REPORT ol T2 @
Records of G.R.S. Headquarters. Discrepancy f‘ound_‘up‘on exhﬁma.{tipn of body
. Nams AYKINS, Fremk L. Vot name kP RO 0 S SR
2o} A e R RIL LS W B LURoE S e o S e 8
5o Ran i O e Labl s Sl I Lo s Ry T2 S Ranli’ S vt e el ARk
4. 0rg! iGoaly MIITER Sl L U L 131 30r g S e L
5. D.D.,ﬂBygg%ﬂLawm“,lud"uhw“,-“-"_;__ T35 a) DD o o S I L
GohlC el SRR 5 D, ot T A Sl AN (b) D.B. K gl Mool
Discrepancy found upon disinterment
oo EReNe Wey o Sec.__Ji __________ (G G T v O O A SR nEl i I
127 3
(RIE 7t o VT L 3 S I G O T R 15, 12ilEnn M T A Tl TowsN i I FC
O AL AP RN TN 17. iy i
18, Cemo CaTY ATREIT af i i it 1 e 19. Commune or town Sy LR
20. Dept. or County . Marme. ...  2l. Country _n_??¥599§“_w";; __________________
22. G.R.S. Haqratioods o L RIS T N
23. Diain‘terredf (_Date)________-i:lai'z‘zﬁ_____, By, .. CeJaOsgood
: s ‘
24. Inscription o?n grave Im(;rkér:
Neme __¥remk L, Alkins Serial No. __ . laad929
Rank Cple organization____ C0« M, 111th Inf,
........... e Be AL iLIgUES .
62‘-‘5" Was identification disc found on grave marker? 188  op poay? Noyt oy
5 : BN SE Tl SR
:'*!,,”A,“%#_,_._._._. Signature Junior Technical Assistant
PREPARATION

26. What other means of identification were on body? (If no disc or other means of
identification.on body, give description of body in detail).
Cpl's chewrons found on body No evidence to disprove identity.

27. Condition of body __ Badly decomposed __f_%?@xﬂﬁ_.1%!-'1?.@99&!1.;_2:@1.9

28. Nature of burial{

[}

Pive foot of earth and uniform

-

29 . Any discrepancy noted upon examination of body, as compared with G.R.S. records
quoted above? None .

30. Body prepared and placed in casket: Date 1"‘18"'2?___,_,_ By il C‘J’Oﬁgo‘m

G
31. Casket sealed by ‘J'OSgOOd

Signature of Embalmer, (Supervisor




..7. ! fmf—l
'. .L‘ X
x. Lt
SHIPMENT. (Show actual marking® of box.) Box No.

32. Designation of body:

Name PFrank L. AIKINS

0 R o SR SR T R e

L Bank: absuetCPEeH s sl W organization. ‘C_Q'_M' lllth__;n;?_
33. Consigned: to:
, J = T ey :
Name of Permanent CemeteryOlse-Alsne AAmer.#608,Seringes-ot-Nesles Alsne
34.1Casket boxed and marked (Date) . A=WB=BL °° g 07 By CedeObgood
35. I hereby certify that all the foregoing operations were conducted and
accomplished under my immediate supervision and that the report above
is correct.
Si gnatuneMotMGHRSSNIN 5 e GIL 0T RSN SIS 6 7L s iy 1L 5l PR
36. Remarks . Oo E. j—.‘ilvis.i, 181; Lt-f}.M.C.
37. Shipped from point of Operation: (Date) .~ el e TG o L BTSSP W ooy L L
ToRpointNofSConcentzationiee iy ) S gl N WY b e SR ERS0L ASHTE AW I [T
: (Name)
CONVOYSRLL TN DI L 5L i it SignaturetiShippingROffiticer IR o
38. Received at. Railhead or Point®of Concentrationi Davessss B & o
By GRS HaRepregentat 1:ve M et sl b oo an it 08 o )1 g s by s v
39. Shipped from Railhead or Point of Concentration: Date A B T
To Permanent Ceémetery ' Oise «ime, Am,(ty 608 vceringes ol Nesles, Alsne
! (Name )
Convoyvera o .. ¥ ) AT ARENT A T Sdignature ShippinglOffiicen M= i i C e
/ ‘\‘q-“nj}{“-VlE. ?
40. Received: Date ,;“ﬁhﬁlﬁLL_“““““ZE%iﬂvaV,h‘_,_; ______________________________________________________
G.R.S. Representative _ |1 . . | / q.otAo e it g R g U
41. Reinterred, AUge28,1922,0ise-Alsne Cem.608,Seringes et Nesles(Aisne)
' (Date)
42. Grave No. .. 01 AT el U BN A (N G Secli onddl e Ul
43, Brot-BLOCK . ... ... ) AR Pl TR PN ROW. o i fls g o 0 N a0 F il T NG T

G.R.S. Representative

R e le

T WuDABIEETY N/Z

Lte,Chaplain USA.

.tab




COMPILATION OF DISPCSITION OF REfFAINS DATs

————ee s

I. LOCATION' INDEX CaRD: Pile # 16278

() Rank . Gplas Orgenization CoslM, 111th Inf. i

\n‘...U.uC of j ..... c;j'

(¢) Date of death. 8/12/18... .¢ euth VRS AT :

II. REGISTRATION CaRD.-(Check Regs,Curd Inf.ageinst Loc.Ind.Inf.):
(2) Gravs N?g‘?"’ oW, e o we W Plot 8 oo Gectu k... ... TICRE ¢l

(o) Energ. Address-..... Miss EKatherine Akine(sister). 1509. Belmont -Ave.,--

Phila, Pas j
I1I.F¥iles of scldiers dying from Cm'l't...leU.S digefmea. oL st s SO LG &

IV. Infcrmeiion on which advice to Europe im letter of trimsmi

V. Fyllowing sdvice forwarded to Europe by(Cdbl“ s d AP ARNAT Y € i )

(Letter of trinsmitiel on

VI. Fomi 110 fofy.
. /i

*

7

/
VTS QUT‘“LN IENTARY RELUZSTS

fJate of Relutionship
‘and bource ... ... snd e el R il Desires sction teim
GRQUESS L HGAEIA. e HERIRER L SR
\/
i
e e e AL i S
00 0 by R R e o s + ¢ VSRR PR L P LU T (I B

Y111 Ferm 115 receivea froem G.sa.5. Hoboken, NJ{"‘/& ,,,,,,,, J_L??/, 5

b i
s s s g T T e
s AR AT i BT -1-..‘—'---- ere QL & ‘- ¢
GOJNBRY ML TERY NO. R O 8 DT R T

/

Solude FOR L1o-4
M?‘JE’% 2 lZJ -'_IO 4
v fd

L6648 Fronce 617 9 /%/“/f“}.{_ o




' G.R.S.Form No. 120 | 817 « 9 1as
(B2 6T Yan. o ToR ‘ . . R -
e . WAR DEPARTMENT . mﬁ
o . OFFICE or THE QUARTEBMASTER GENERAL OFTHEAB.MY , -
| ‘ - CEMETERIL DIVISION- = JA’NE}IIQg,gi

: . I
v\: .1\1“’-\(‘ .

 Hovowea, Tuds

FROM: * Ohiet. Combterial Division, 0. Q. M. G.
To: - HAGs keeha;w Aing, 3509 Boluhuti &vés, mmﬁa’ g,
Sumsror: Rema,ms of Ba. b‘mm Is AKM, aax-. o 1246689, oo My 3338h. Iufe

B remauinﬁmm~

P . - .y . - - . . o Vr,,\:'
R ) S e . . e

- If these are not the correct mstructxons, please correct them. Make correctlons on reverse mde of thas -
sheet Ce e
- The nearest next of km may choose between, (1) return of the body to any a,ddress in the Umted Sta.tes,
(2) interment in the National Cemetery, Arlmgton, Va.., or any other Na.tlonal Cemetery, or (3) body to
remain in. Europe.

By authorlty of the Quartermaster General Crarres C. PIERCE,

Lieut. Colonel, U. 8. Amy

If all, blank spaces below are not ﬂllecI out 1t W111 necesmtate a return of thls paper a.nd a. SERIOUS
DEDAY in the shipment of this body. State in each case WHETHER or not these relatives are STILL
LIVING.

Was soldier married %

. NAME OF— ' NO. AND STREET. TOWN. STATE.

Soldier’s widow

1

Soldier’s childreu. { 2
(Name oldest first.)

3

Father.
Mother

Brothers. [ -
(Nameold- . S .

¥

2

3

Smtere l
(Namo old- X
est first.)

Date Signature

Address , . " Relationship....._..

InmpPorTANT.—CAREFULLY read instructions before filling out this paper. 37500 : ((;vm.)






1. G. B. 8. Form No. 1.

e d - A ) : ‘,fé* y
2. Soldier’s No.1245929 ' ‘

s. AKINS.... ... TRANKS o on: Sage] 2l OTCTRRAS

Surname (in biock letters) Flrst Name and Initiais

.. . Bvi, M 111 Inf,

.......................................................

Rank Company Regt. or Corps

R S B S crrrener st e oL e et T R AR e
Cause, if known

..... e ot ot 11781 /18 e

7. Near Fismes France ... ... ... ... ...

Town or Commune (in bloek letters) Department

Grave No, Plot No. or Letter

9. Name Peg? ..... Crosst? X ...Headboard? ..... Bottle? .....
Check Method of Marking

10. Buried with Body® L8 Attached to Grave Marker? ...L€
Identification Tags

11. If name unknown and tags missing, give marks and dmrip
. tion.
t

.’?'9‘.‘.‘.’. .on letters,Numperon ;'5 A3

............................................. £~ £1.
i NP #34 Reims 8. T
p Hoference, if interment is ‘de of \cumet
286,25 N 206,75 E. ‘ N
..................... T \»l!d“/

.....................................

1“ Lieut\ Iﬁt U.8s398 4 Es 5046 2 8.
b dlnba



' « 7} 7}
| ; /(f i; ff
, GRAVE LOCATIM

AIK NS }(
| ATEEES, 1245929, Trank L.
i '(burn.lme) (Number). (Plrst Nanie and Im.t'lalns') o

Pvt. o, M 1llth.,Infantry

(Ranlk). 1’ frgamzntmn)
PLACE OF DDATII (s {
CAUSE O.E DEATH: é?(j‘ M/ ................ EHh A EAT 66

DR TE OB TRIAT 1/ - o G AN e e )

PLAGE OF BURIAL: ..7.... LIS AT e A

(Give Cemetery, Town and Department). Map references must
specify clearly what map is used.

....... ARkt NI, A I € 5 T T e A S A st O N 8 B AR
GRAVE NUMBER: ...... Lo R ho LA R o S
HOW MAREKED: Name Pefl.... uivers.n Crosat) s

Headboard?........... Bottle¥....... Gt b

IDENTIFICATION TAGS:

Wagilonashnniadewith ihody il s sits S Grn e e Lot LAl g

Was one fastened to name pag or
stake used as a grave markerf.......... 413 ety e R R

If name unknown and tags m!samg, description and marks
should be gncn heret .

REPORTED ]27/
............ AL & .
(Bignatnre and Rank of R portlng Officer).

LTM" portion to be sent fo Chief of Graves l'!cgi:‘.‘ ation rvice,
- 1

ot 5. v



) { r F
.| 'f /4

GoReS. FOHG ¥O, 12 \ P
CENERAL FEADQUARTERS
AMERICAN SXPIDITICNARY FORCES
ADIUTAVT GEVRRAL'S OFFICE

' i N,
/ )i

ADJUTANT GENDRAL. ih

Y

FROL

"

N
- 70 : Ce0.Co, M 111th.,Inf&%I~i‘\f’ry»\-,.u

SUBJEOT - Infornation for burial Reglstor.
1. You arc dircctea to tronsmit
whthoat dolay to the Chiof, Greves Rogis—
tyation Scrvice, the informaidon indicatad’ ™

on cncloscd Grove Location Blamic as neces~
gopy gop Tho couplotion of cffizial rocovdSe

¥y Domong of Gcmerel Porshingd

Robert C. Dovis
Adjutont Generel.

Notos

In casc this itom 18 chockod, you

vwill notc horoon:

Mrapast rolative of occezscads
% * s ' i
/P | f % T

Lt Kden 2 Aleind (P S

B £/ g\t H@ . :

R latioushin: PV A i Y

>

fddross: /-5 ¢C g _J2 Loy o Lt
7 )

UM A SR Fmrtig




Adiustment Made

DEC 6 1920.

Aol
File NoZ/” }) / ¥ oh

-
.-



GRS Form 1l21la File No, 16278

§ . =4 CHEIETZERIAL DIVISION .

e 3 REGISTRATION SECTION
4 et H ‘ll &
bR
3 wn February 16, 1921 exx

IEI0 FOR:
Cards Depariment.

};.1

1,
CASE OF:
Company M. 11lth Infantry
ORGANIZATION (0ld)

AJKINS 1245929 Frank L. Corporael

(Name)

—— —— ——— R — — -

Correction or additional data changes as shown below have bcen mado on the Registr: -
tion Card of the above-menitioncd soldier and a corresponding change will be necessio
on the Organization Card: -

ORGANIZATION (New)

FILE NO, Date Placc FelA No,
SURNAIE AKINS ofig; \ D-
SERIAL NUMBER 1st Reb, D=
FIRST NAME AND INITIALS 2nd Rob. De
RANK 3rd Reb, ' D-

DATE OF DEATH
CAUSE OF DEATH

Note: In the above spaces below double linc fill in ONLY the new
p .
data and data correciing previous information)

pys Daniel T. Dodson

Investigation & Adjustment

f -
(Dopartment)
5 x 8 card was sent to file,

Corrections made
on Organization
File Card:

By, Wc_,
§/1105 /ng




G.R.S. Form’. 121 .

Classification
Adjustment

MEMORANDUM:
To:
Subject:

1.

CEMETERI AL DIVISICON
GRAVES REGISTRATION SERVICE
REGI STRATION SECTION

Registration Files Sub-Section.

Adjustments rade on Registration Files,

will necessitate aCorrespondirg change in the Classification Files.

Charges as checked have been made in the Regis{ration Files which

ADD. ADD,
| CORR.LI_DATA CORR, | DATA
|
File Number il s, Date of Burial vl
Name Jb,&ﬁ_e_gLEe burial
Serial Number Burial Toformation el
Rank {Nearest Relative
organization Notified Nearest Relative

Cause of Death

_Rlue_Card thrown out

Date of Death

Vhite Card set up

Casualty Cablegram MNumber

0.K, Alphabetical Files

R E e

\
QK —Orpomizatiomr Files
0,K. State—Files,

Cards attached.

N&=7739/MB

|
|

e e

=]

L. Investigakd

By

;ié;” 4

#

A ]

SP S8,

Cemectery Audit Department =
& _Adjusiment Dept,

) ]





